1,038

629

i University for Women, Ability of Com

60.60

50

4.82

0.48

12

1.16

86

8.29

leters to Be Hired in Education Positions for Which They Have Prepared

34

20

58.82

8.82

0.00

0.00

8.82

552

457

82.79

7.97

0.36

0.72

12

217

100

0.00

0.00

954

635

66.56

36

3.77

10

1.05

10

1.05

61

6.39

24

10

41.67

4.17

12.50

0.00

16.67

701

575

82.03

56

7.99

0.71

0.86

13

1.85

100

0.00

0.00

954

611

64.05

53

5.56

10

1.05

0.94

42

4.40

24

14

58.83

4.17

13

0.00

0.00

8.33

701

537

76.60

52

7.42

0.57

10

1.43

23

3.28

100

0.00

0.00

Based on covered employment data from Mississippi Department of Employment Security. (MDES)



944

625

66.21

46

4.87

0.53

13

1.38

64

6.78

31

22

70.97

6.45

0.00

0.00

6.45

696

570

81.90

45

6.47

0.86

0.72

21

3.02

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

944

618

65.47

53

5.61

0.74

13

1.38

47

4.98

31

20

64.52

12.90

3.23

0.00

3.23

696

532

76.44

35

5.03

1.15

12

1.72

31

4.45

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

944

601

63.67

57

6.04

0.53

0.95

42

4.45

31

19

61.29

6.45

3.23

0.00

6.45

696

491

70.55

42

6.03

0.86

13

1.87

43

6.18

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

*Based on covered employment data from Mississippi Department of Employment Security. (MDES)



