Mississippi University for Women, Ability of Completers to Be Hired in Education Positions for Which They Have Prepared

			,							Emp	First Year after Graduation												
						Statew	de EPP Total										Institut	ion EPP Total					
C	2019-2020 Program Completer Cohort	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role	%	Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role	%	Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%
7	raditional Route	1,038	629	60.60	50	4.82	5	0.48	12	1.16	86	8.29	34	20	58.82	3	8.82	0	0.00	0	0.00	3	8.82
A	Alternate Route	552	457	82.79	44	7.97	2	0.36	4	0.72	12	2.17	2	2	100	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00

									Emp	First Year after (Year after Graduation											
					Statew	de EPP Total						Institution EPP Total										
2018-2019 Program Completer Cohort	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role	%	Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role		Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%
Traditional Route	954	635	66.56	36	3.77	10	1.05	10	1.05	61	6.39	24	10	41.67	1	4.17	3	12.50	0	0.00	4	16.67
Alternate Route	701	575	82.03	56	7.99	5	0.71	6	0.86	13	1.85	1	1	100	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00

									Empl	Second Year after Graduation												
					Statew	ide EPP Total						Institution EPP Total										
2018-2019 Program Completer Cohort	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role	%	Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role		Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%
Traditional Route	954	611	64.05	53	5.56	10	1.05	9	0.94	42	4.40	24	14	58.83	1	4.17	13	0.00	0	0.00	2	8.33
Alternate Route	701	537	76.60	52	7.42	4	0.57	10	1.43	23	3.28	1	1	100	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00

¹Based on covered employment data from Mississippi Department of Employment Security. (MDES)

									Emp	First Year after Graduation												
					Statew	ide EPP Total						Institution EPP Total										
2017-2018 Program Completer Cohort	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role	%	Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role	%	Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%
Traditional Route	944	625	66.21	46	4.87	5	0.53	13	1.38	64	6.78	31	22	70.97	2	6.45	0	0.00	0	0.00	2	6.45
Alternate Route	696	570	81.90	45	6.47	6	0.86	5	0.72	21	3.02	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

									Er	nd Year after Gr	ar after Graduation											
					Statew	ide EPP Total										Institut	ion EPP Total					
2017-2018 Program Completer Cohort	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role	%	Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role		Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%
Traditional Route	944	618	65.47	53	5.61	7	0.74	13	1.38	47	4.98	31	20	64.52	4	12.90	1	3.23	0	0.00	1	3.23
Alternate Route	696	532	76.44	35	5.03	8	1.15	12	1.72	31	4.45	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

										E	rd Year after Gra	fter Graduation												
						Statew	de EPP Total						Institution EPP Total											
	2017-2018 Program Completer Cohort	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role		Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%	Number of Program Completers	Employed as MS Public School Teacher	%	Employed at MS Pulic School in Non- Teaching Role	%	Employed as MS Private School	%	Employed in MS in Other Educational Setting	%	Employed in MS in Non- Educational Job ¹	%	
-	Traditional Route	944	601	63.67	57	6.04	5	0.53	9	0.95	42	4.45	31	19	61.29	2	6.45	1	3.23	0	0.00	2	6.45	
7	Alternate Route	696	491	70.55	42	6.03	6	0.86	13	1.87	43	6.18	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	

¹Based on covered employment data from Mississippi Department of Employment Security. (MDES)